Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

RECORDATI 103086

TRADE 103086269	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Everwarm, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Mallory, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 484 West 43rd Street, Apartment 42-S
Corporation- State: Delaware Other	City: New York
1	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 10036
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship U.S.A.
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes You
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Griffith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Troy	8. Payment Information:
State: Michigan Zip: 48099-4390	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 248-689-3500	The state of the s
Fax Number: <u>248-689-4071</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Reising Ethington
9. Signature:	September 16, 2005
Signature	Date
William H. Griffith. Reg. No. 16,706	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Sileet, attabilitients, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000103 1896986 01 FC:8521 40

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Everwarm, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 484 West 43rd Street, Apartment 42-S, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the mark EVERWARM (the "Mark"), and is the owner by assignment of a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 1,896,980 dated May 30, 1995; and

Whereas, Mallory, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 484 West 43rd Street, Apartment 42-S, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the Registration thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, nunc pro tunc, as of <u>JVLY 2P, 2003</u>, has assigned and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified Registration thereof.

Everwarm, Inc.

Date: Sept 12, 2005	Thomas C. Danaher, President	
State of New York) County of χ) ss:		
On this 12 day of SepT, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Thomas C. Danaher, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and		
deed. Kenneth Packer Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA6084609 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 09, 2006	Notary Public Acting in County of:	
Notary Seal	My comm. expires:	

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0943